This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received a Purchase/Service Order\ Letter of Award 
(LOA) from Adani Total Gas Limited (ATGL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) and Maharashtra 
Natural Gas Limited (MNGL) amounting to Rs. 5,37,05,303.03/- (Rupees Five Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Three and Three Paisa Only). 

S. No. Particulars Response 
1. Name of the entity awarding the 

order(s)/contract(s)/Letter of Award (LOA)/Letter of 
Intent 

1. Adani Total Gas Limited 
2. Bharat Petroleum Corporation 

Limited 
3. Maharashtra Natural Gas Limited